J STATE OF XANSAS , - TORM CP~1
v ' STATE CORPQRATION COMMISSION Rev.03/92 "
CONSERVATICN DIVISION .
«C) Colorado Dexhy Building
Wichita, Xansas 67202

WELZ, PLUGGING ADPSLICATION FORM
{(PLEASE TIPE FORM and-Fila ONE Czpy)

APT # 15‘119'205852¥’E!Z(Idant;ﬁie: number of this well). This musac ba ligtad for
wells dzxilled aipcg 1S&87; Lf no APIF# was iLggued, indicace spud or csmpletion da:e. /r 57

WErs opraa~oR Samedan Qil Corporation XCC LICTMNST & 04570
(cwner/ccmpany nama) . (cperac atzr's) -
apoRess 9400 N, Broadway, Suite 700 CITY Oklahoma City
sTaTz Oklahoma .. ZI? CopE _ 73114 CONTACT PEONE # (405) 475-2000
LZASZ _ Mohler Unit WELLZ__8 ~ sEC._29 T.338 R.28  (EX@AYWest) _
-8y = SW .~ BY SPOT LGCATION/QERQ  COUNTY Meade '

2310 FEET {in axact footaga) FROM Sﬁﬁ)(circle ane) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Linse)
330 PFEET (in axact footagas) FROM Bxgj(circla sna) LINE OF SECTION {NOT Leasa Line)

Check One: OIL WELL X GAS WELL D&a SWD/ENER WELL DoCEZI T

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZZ SET AT CZMENTED WITH SACKS
SURTACEZ CASING SIZE _Qg »/8" SET AT 1510 CEMTNTED WITH 1210 SACXS
PRODUCTION CASING sIzT 5 1/2" sgpap 5918, CEMENTED WITH "~ 300 SACXKS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEZPLUG SEoS: Perfs: 5,608' - 5,618

ELEZVATION 2363 G.L. - m.p. 5919 és”m ' 5877 . ANHYDRITE DEPTH B
(GoLs /%eBa ) "' {Stone CeriI'-crmau-cn)

CONDITICN OF WELL: Goon X PCOR ' GASING Lzax JUNK IN HCLI

SROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGSING L.D. rod string. NU BOP. POOH w/tbg string. Run CIBP + 20' cmt.
Set CIBP 50" above top perf. Circ hole w/plug mud.(9.2# 36 vis) L.D. tbg, NU to 5 1/2" csg free
p01nt and pcut eat /25000 Pull 5 _1/2" csg to +/-1560"., Mix and pump 80 sxs cmt 1560'-1360",

" 1 n - 1
Byl 3.34%10°88 59, 145950 . Mix and pump 40 9xs emp 650 to 550;,  Pyll 5 1/2" csg to +/-34".

(If additicnal spaca ;s .needed attach separate page)

IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACD-]1 FILZD? Yes

If not explain why? N/A& -

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITE K.S.A. 55-101 et. saq. AND T3Z
. RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIOH.

?

LIST NAME QF COMPANY RIZPRESENTATIVE AUTRORIZED *O SE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING CPTRATICNS

Lee Farmer : : : PRONEZ (405 262-7778
ADDRESS Rt. 2, Box 218-3 cizy/staze El Reno, Oklahoma 73036
=“UGG:HG CONTRACTOR Sargent's Casing Pullers ] . XCC LIgzMsT # 6547 Qik};?

{Company nine) {cantozctsr ' 5)
ooR =SS P 0., Box 506, Liberal, KS PHEC # 8léy 624-7455
(—F—Lebb/
qupos‘n DATE AND ZCOUR OF P’TG?IWG (IZ Xagwn?) — June 1997
PAYMENT OF TIE PLUGGING rz: (z C?R.’az—s—‘ﬂﬁ) WiIZ ‘GUARANTEIID BY GFSRATOR OR AGENT
?{1 - .
13:

azs:_6/9/97 w:::c:‘-‘t:z: ;3:-‘:-?;&@/’3;5:!"
. ‘ U_:HUJ jg}\‘-‘iu‘?}

ol




SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

9400 North Broadway, Suite 700
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114
(405-475-2000)

June 9, 1997

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Mohler Unit #8
Section 29-33S-28W
Meade County, Kansas
Gentlemen:
Enclosed please find Form CP-1 and a copy of the induction log.
If you require any additional information, please call me at (405) 475-2000.
Very truly yours,

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

Debbie Kerr
Regulatory Clerk III

:dk
Enclosures
XcC: D. K. Read File
Mohler Unit #8 Well File

qn:l o 11N Lbd
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Al | COMPANY MESA PETRoczuMm (o
P ¥ i
q}‘ 2 | WELL TodAp N Seq = /-29 ;,;_;.
. e ;a L
? $1 | FieLo MOHLER __NE -
vo U o
i b@.w COUNTY _ /HEADE STATE KAns A4S |
b i ¢ ice §
| Q&\P? Location 2 3/0 /:/‘Ubaf' 3 cq Other Service
. 1
i, i »
f ‘; 2 llis-it920530 ﬁ?
_ 1 £12]9¢ 25, a§7
Y S 1% | &8 sec—. 22 Twp. 335 Rge—ﬁ‘{é
o N 'u Permanent Datum G- - Elev. 23645
N Log Measured From A8 [ 3.5Ft. Above Perm. Datum
N Drilling Measured From A 8. !
. ™ Date /o0-7-82.
) ' Aun No. ong s -
; Depth—Driller S o2 fj.-
N Depth—Welex 5997 ‘
8im. Log Inler. SF2 - F’
g Top Log Inter. /522" .
s - | casing—Drilter S28"@ /571”7 @ @
# Casing —Welex /522"
3 “.e( Bit Size T VE @ 7.D.
e Type Fluid in Hole ). B. mJD
e CAIEMICALS
N Dens. | Visc. Z.0 1 852 t |
: M pH | Fluid Loss 9.0 | 7.0m | ml I ml
wod - Soirce of Sample FlowLia/C
1'11[;1" N j A _ @ Meas. Temp. O0.80@ 78 °F @ °F @ °F
el Ry@Meas Temp. | 0,67@ 2o °F @ °F @ °F
S e [ B@Meas.Temp. [S.96@ 7o °F @ °F @ oF
LT s " |'Sobrce R, R e ASURE O |- |
- - RL@BHT " a sf-s @/37°F @ °F @  °r
: Time.SinceClre. G e
Max Hec Téup.  |/37°F@ 5880 F @ F@
Equip. 1-Locafion 2487 114, K5) ! !
Recorded By A A TEcK f R.L.SALLEY
Witnessed By mre. TAmes

LAHOH—AA 05845




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor TimothyE. McKee, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner John Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David ] Heinemann, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

June 12, 1997

Samedan Oil Corporation - Mohler Unit #8

9400 N Broadway Suite 700 APl 15-119-20,586

Oklahoma City OK 73114 2310 FNL 330 FWL
Sec. 29-335-28W
Meade County

Dear Lee Farmer,

This letteris to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license
numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed
method of plugging.

Please contactthe district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at [east at five (5)
days before plugging the weil, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (h). If a workover pit will be used during the

plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the
pit.

The-Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in.the central or district office, does not include an
inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well,

This notice in no way constitutes authorizationto plug the above-captionedwell by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

Dowid Pl duanss
by

David P. Williams-
Production Supervisor
District; #1
304 W. McArtor
Dodge City, KS 67801
(316) 225-6760

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200
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